QRDINANCE 1.C. 762 FOR 1950

In the latter of otreet Improvement ) ORDLIANCE BILL NO. Ig:
District for the comstruction of / FOR 1960

curbings and paving of & -treet from!/

Fourth Street to ceventh Street in ) ORUINALCE NC. 262

Lebanon, Linn County, Uregon. J
A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE LEVYING AGAINST THE PROPELRLY SPECIALLY
BENEFITTED THEREBY, ASSESSMENTS FOR THE COST OF THE C.NSTRUCTICN

K.«E UU.LX.J.— “.\_L\.L/ r:&d .LL Lﬂ U‘L{ 2 b ._-A-L B 8 GRS .ﬁlbbdt_l.‘,‘l -.T._a.,_.-_i J.O v:;:l'f. T..;

(Y .

STREET, AND DECLARING AN EMERGEEKCY @

WHERAS, The owners of more than fifty (50) per cenh of the
property abutting upon the street improvement district above
described, save filed with the City Hecorder of the City of
Lebanon, Uregon, their petition asking for the improcvement of

31d street, by the laying of pavement taereon and the construction
of necessary curbs and said petition was accepted by the Common
Council of the Citv of Lebanon and the City Lngineer was ordered
to prepare and file plans, specifications, anc estimstes of the
cost of sald improvements, and
JOEREAS, the City Engineer thereafter did prepare and file
with tne City wecorder of the City of Lebesnon plans, specifications

= s o o

and estimates of the probable cost of seid improvenents, and the

-

Common Council of the City of Lebanon, by Resolution No. 20
passed on thelO0 day of May, 1949and apuroved by the Leyor,
approved, ratified, and effirmed the said plans, specifications,
and probeble costs, and ordered the City Hecowrder to cause notice
of intention to make said improvements to be published in the manner
provided bv the Charter of the @&ty of Lebanon, and

WHEREAS, pursusnt to the order of the City Council tiae
City Hecorder of the City of Lebhanon, caused notice 6f intention
to make said improvements to be published in the Lebanon Express,
the official newspeper of the Vity of Lebanon, in the manner
provided by the Charter of said City, pooof of the publication
of saild notice now beiln- on file herein, and the time for

remonstrance having elaspsed without any thereof having been made



against said improvement, and it then appearing unto the said

Council that seid improvement should be made, the said Council

did by Ordinance No. 42 passed by the Council and approved
by the liavor on the 7th dayv of JUNE 1949, duly establish

and declare its Jurisdiction to make said improvements and ordered
that the same be done by contract, to be awarded to the lowest
responsible bidder and that the Recorder publish for ten (10)
days a notice inviting proposals for tae mekine of said street
improvements, referrin. in sd4&d notice to the plans and specific:tions
thereiore Tiled 1in ihis office, and the time when said work shall
be completzd, and
JHEREAS, the City Council did by said Urdinance order that
the work be commenced not later than the 15th dav of July, 1949
and be completed not later tha thel day of October, 1949
and that 1t be d ne in the manner provided by the plans and
specifications theretofore filed by the City Engineer, and approved
by the Council and thet the contractor be subject to the penalties
and default for failure to complete sald work in ths manner, and
within the time provided in his contract with the City, and that
he shall indemnify the City by a bond 1in an appropriate amount
with a surety or sureties approved by the Council for faitiful
and proupt performance of his contact. and for the failure
payzient of demages thereof in & sum or sums provided in said
contract, and
JHEHEAS, pursuant to said order the City Recorder caused
to be published in the Lebenon Express "lotice Ilnviting Proposals
for the lLaking of said -treet +mprovements™ in the manner reguired
by tihe Crdinance and the Charter of the vity of Lebanon, proof of
the publication of saild notice now being on file h=rein, and
JHEREAS, upon the expiretion of the time recuired by the Charter
for the submission of bids, the bics received by the Vity Recorder

for the making of said street improvements were opened, and submitted


http:pursue.nt

to the City gouncil and
a responsible bidder having subnitted the lowest bid, was awarded
the contract for makinz said improvements.

WHEREAS, the saild work and improvement has been completed
and approved, having been done in accordance with the Charter and
Urdinance of the said City of Lebanon,and the cost of said work
and improvements has been determindd.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF LEBANON DO
OREATIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section L. That the cost of said work and improvement
to he borne by the property abutting upon and adjacent to the
poption of A street from Fourth Street to Seventh Street, is
$ 7195 .62

ection II, That the proportionate share of said cost

(03]

of sald work and improverment to he borne by the real property
especially benefitted thereby and to be assessed therefor is hereby:
declared to be the amount set immedistely after the separate
description of each lot or tract of land hereinafter stated, and
each of said lot® or tracts of land is deterr ned and declared

to be benefitted by said improvement 1in the sum equal to or
greater than the amount asssessed thereto hereinafter; and each

of said lots or trscts of land should be, and the same hereby is,
ascezged B6r its proportionate share of the cost of seid

improvement in the sum setoppasite the description thereof, to-wit:



IMPROVEMENT PROJECT WO. 26A
1949
AN STREET
7TH- B 4TH
Width bpetween Curbs 32 feet

ASSESSMENT TO PROPERTY OWHERS

Faving-—=-===mmecemmc e c e — )3 ' g 2
Curbs Constructed=-=--me—e-a-a L3S LAl
Curb Removalee=—eecenecccaa—n—aa 31460

Total 7195.64


http:Removal------------------31.60
http:Constructed-------------1331.31
http:Paving------------------------5832.73

-Page L

J. M. & M. J. BEFNETT (193-299) "A" Street Improvement 7th to 4th.

Lot 8, Block &, Hyland Add.

Paving 66' frontage 117.33 Sq.Yds. @ 1,67 195,95
Curbs 64.30 Lin.Ft. & 1,194 76«77
Curb Removed 63.20 Lin.Ft. @ «20 31460
Total 304,32
Paid
Balance

CHARLES E. & L., R, CAUGHREN (198-656) "A" Street Improvement 7th to 4th.

The East 14 feet of Lot 3 and the West 52 feet of Lot 2, Block 9, Hyland
Addition.

Paving ¢6' frontage 102,67 Sg.Yds. @ 1.67 171.46
Total 171.46
Paid
Balance

M. E. CHURCH (Assess.) "A" Street Improvement 7th to 4th.

Lot 9, Block 7, Hyland Addition.

Paving 66' frontage 117« 33 5Q:e XA @ 1.67 195.95

Curbs €6 LanFte @ 1l.194 78 .80
Total 274,75
Paid <
Balance

H. E. CRANE (128-388) "A" Street Improvement 7th to 4th.,

Lot 7, Block 8, Hyland Add.

Paving €6' frontage 117.34 Sq.Yds. @ 1.67 195,95
Curbs 1.50 Lin.Ft. @ 1.194 1,79
Total 197.74
Paid
Balance

H. E. & V, ¥, CRANE (123-32) "A" Street Improvement 7th to 4th.

Lot €, Block 8, Hyland A@d.

Paving 66' frontage 117.33 Sq.¥ds. @ 1.67 195.95
Total 195.95
Paid
Balance

JOHN DURLAM (131-591) "A" Street Improvement 7th to 4th.

Lot 4 except the East 6 feet, Block 9, Hyland Addition.

Paving 60' frontage 106,67 Sq.Yds. @ 1.67 178,14

Curbs 58 Lin«Bti @ 1.194 69,25
Total 247,39
Paid®, . R P

Balance



JOHN & GRACE L. DURLAM (Assess.Records)

Lots 2 '& 9, except 16 ft. off E.

-Page 2

side Lot 9, Block 8, Hyland Add.

"A" Street Improvement 7th to 4th.

€ 1.67

Paving 50! frontage 88.89 Sq.Yds. 148,45
Total 148.45
Paid o s
Balance Ry

JOHN & GRACE L. DURLAM (157-313) "A" Street Improvement 7th to 4th.

Lot 10 & the East 16 feet of Lot 9, Block 8, Hyland Add.

Paving 82' frontage 145,78 Sq.Yds. @ 1.67 243,45
Total 243,45
Paid W
Balance

BLMER & M., J, FITZGERALD (160-201) "A" Street Improvement 7th to 4th.

Lot 4, Block 14, Hyland Addition.

Paving 66' frontage 117.33 Sqg.¥Yds. @ 1.67 195.95
Curbs 66 Lin.¥®t. e 1,194 78.81
Total 274,76
Paid o
Balance
JOHN HAAS P(50-221) "A" Street Improvement 7th to 4th.
Lot 2, Block 15, Hyland Add.
Paving 66' frontage 117.33 Sq.¥Yds. @ 1.67 195,95
Curbs 66 Lin.Ft. @ 1,194 78.80
Total 274,75
Paid
Balance
L. B. & H. A. HENDERSON (119-354) "A" Street Improvement 7th to 4th.
Tots,d, 2y & 3, Bl; 6, Hyland Add.
Paving 198' frontage 352.00 Sq.¥Yds. @ 1l.67 587.84
Total 587 .84
Paid 9-3/-4% ) 959D
Belance 4 §7. 54
BEN LEE (141-366) "A" 3treet Improvement 7th to 4th.
Lot 3, Block 14, Hyland Addition.
Paving 66' frontage 117.3% Sq.Yds. @& 1.67 195,95
Curbs 66 Lin.Ft. @ 1.194 _78.81
Total 274,76
Paid

Balance


http:fronta.ge

CORDA RENSHAW & JAMES LUNDY (201-663)

Lots 3 & 8, Block 8, Hyland Add.,

Paving
Curbs

H. J. & EVA McKIM®EY (159-531)

Lot 5, Bl. 6, Hyland Add.

Paving

66' frontage

66' frontage

117.33 Sq.Yds.
66 Lin.Ft.

@ 1,67
@ 1.194
Total
Paid
Balance

.Page 3

"A" Street Improvement 7th to 4th.

195.95
78480
274 .75

WA" Street Improvement 7th to 4th.

117.33 Sg.Yds.

Total
Pa id
Balance

195.95
195,95~

W. F. & AUNA MICKENHAM (170-331) "A" Street Improvement 7th to 4th.

Lot 10, Block 15, Hyland Add.

Paving
Curbs

66' frontage

117.33 Sq.Yds.
66 Lin.Ft.

195,95
78.81
274,76

W. F. & ANNA MICKENHAM (162-524) "A" Street Improvement 7th to 4th.

The West 58 feet of Lot 3 and the East 6 feet of Lot 4, Bl. 9, Hyland Add.

Paving 57.3 front x 14°'

MARY MONSON (130-364)

ot frent "z 161

90,38 Sq.Yds.

Lot 6, Block 7, Hyland Addition.

Paving

66' frontage

117.33 Sq.Yds.

@ 1.67
Total
Paid
Balance

"A" Street Improvement 7th to 4th.

@' 167
Total
Paid
Balance

[9)]
o
L

O
W

==
ajo - -
le

L]

e

(&)

195,95
195,95

W. A. & REGINA O'BRIEN (149-67) (139-667) "A" Street Improvement 7th to 4th.

Lot 1 and Lot 23 except West 52 ft. of Lot 2, Bl. 9, Hyland Add.

Paving
Curbs

80' frontage

142 c22 Sq .Yés L]
67.2 Lin.Ft.

@ 1,67
@ 1.194
Total
Paid
Balance

237.51
80.24

51290



-Page 4

WILBUR H. & G. E. PARRISH (152-155) "A" Street Improvement 7th to 4th.

Lot 7, Block 7, Hyband Add.

Paving 66' frontage 117.33 S5q.Yds. @ 1.67 195,95
Total 195.95
Paid
Balance

HOLIDAY & E. G. PETERs (202~695) "A" Street Improvement 7th to 4th.

Lot 8, Block 15, Hyland Add.

Paving 66' frontage 117.33 Sg.Yds. € 1.67 195.95
Curbs ; 66 Lin.Ft. @ l.194 78.80
Total 274,75
Paid
Balance T

D. C. & A, A, PIERCE (155-369) "A" 3Street Improvement 7th to 4th.

Lot 6, Block 15, Hyland Add.

Paving €6' frontage 117.33 Sq.Yds. @ 1.67 195495
Curbs 66 Lin.Ft. @ 1.194 78.81
Toteal 274.76.
Paid
Balance

ORVILILE & FAY RUSCELL (168-529) "A" 3treet Improvement 7th to 4th.

Lot 7, Block 15, Hyland Add.

Paving 66' frontage 117.33 Sq.Yds. @ 1.67 195,95
Curbs 66 Lk ., @ 1,194 _78.80
Total 274,75
Paid
Balance 5 i R

GEORCE W. & M., F. SIMON3 (161-310) "A" Street Improvement 7th to 4th.

Lot 10, Block 7, Hyland Add.

Paving 66' frontage 117.33 Sg.¥Yds. @ 1.67 195.95
Curbs : 66 Lin.Ft. @ 1.294 78.81
Total 274,76
Paid
Balance

FRANKIE MAY THOMAS (196-269) "A" Street Improvement 7th to 4th.

Lot 5, Block 14, Hyland Addition.

Paving 66' frontage TT 38 8d. Ydui . @.1.67 195.95

Curbs 66 Lin.Ft. @ 1.194 78 .80
Total 274,75
Paid

Balance



I PaLE; D

JOHN R. & E. WHITE (200-500) "A" Street Improvement 7th to 4th.

Lot 4, Bl., 6, Hyland Add.

Paving €6' frontage 117.33 Sq.Yds. @ 1.67 195.95
Total 195,95
Paid
Balance

HERMAN L. & SUSIE E. WILSON (178-257) "A" Street Improvement 7th to 4th.

Lot 1, Block 14, Hyland Addition.

Paving 66' frontage 117.33 Sq.Yds. @ 1l.67 195,95

Curbs 66 Lin.Ft. @ 1,194 78.81
Total 274,76
Paid et
Balance

HERMAN L. & SUSIE E. WILSON (161-243) "A" Street Improvement 7th to 4th.

Lot 2, Block 14, Hyland Addition.

Paving €6' frontage 117.33 5g.Ydse. 2 1.67 195.95
Curbs €6 Lin.Ft. @ 1.194 7€.80
Total 274,75
Paid
Balance

DALE L. & BIRTHA WOODS (202-802) "A" 3treet Improvement 7th' to 4th.

Lot 5, Block 9, Hyland Addition.

Paving €6' frontage 117.33 Sg.Yds. 2 1.67 195%95

Curbs 66 Lin,.Pt. @ 1.194 _78.80
Total 274,75
Paid

Balance



Section III. Thet the Recorder of the Citvy of Leh=non

be eand she hereby is ordered #nd directed to enter irmedistelvw

of each assessment made, declered and levied by this Ordinance,
together with the nemes of the respective owners or reputed
owners and the description of such lots and tracts of land
hereinabove described, in the manner, as provided by the Charter;

and to give notice forthwith to the owners of all of said

property as to said assessments, in the manner provided by the Charter
of the said City of Lebanon.

Section IV. That the said Ciity of Lebanon heving serinusly
depleted its funds, =znd this Ordinance bherefore being required

~

for the peace,health and safety of the seid Citv, an emercency
is hereby declared and s=2id Ufdinance shall be in full force
and effect imﬁeéiately upon its passage by the Council end
apnroval by the l=yor.

Passed by the Council and epprovedl by dhe lMayor this 23rd

jey of January, 1950

.~

BN 27 A=
AP el YA i i v 5

” llayor

ATTEST:
(]
Ve L
City Recorder



	Ord No. 762 -- Levy Against Property Benefitted by Construction of Curbs and Paving




